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CHAPTER 161. 

[Published :Verdi 27;1860.] " 

AN ACT to amend sections one and two, of chapter eighty-nine, of 
the General Laws of 1859, entitled "An act to prevent unauthorized 
purchases in behalf of the State?' 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section one, of chapter eighty-nine, of the Furniture 
General Laws of eighteen hundred and fifty-nine, is here- may be pa-
by amended by inserting after the word "stationery," in  chased. 

the third line from the end of said section, the following 
words : "and furniture." 

SEC. 2. Section two, of the same chapter, is hereby Shall contract 
amended by striking out all after the word "stationery," 
in the third line from the end of said section, and insert 
the following : "And provided further, that in case the 
expenses for furniture to be purchased, shall exceed the 
sum of one hundred dollars, then and in such case the 
said Superintendent of Public Property shall, to that 
end, receive at least three proposals for furnishing such 
furniture, and the contract shall be let to- the lowest bid-
der. 	 • SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 22, 1860. 

CHAPTER 162. 

[Published April 7, 1860.] 

AN ACT to lay out a state road from Stevens Point to Eau Claire. 

The ,People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Burt Britt, John Weeks and J. S.. Sher- commission-
man, of the counties of Portage, Marathon and Eau Claire, era. 
are hereby appointed commissioners to lay out and estab-
lish a state road from the city of Stevens Point, Portage 
county, by the way of John Weeks' mill, to the village 
of Eau Claire, in the county of Eau Claire. 
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Compensation SEC. 2. Such commissioners shall be entitled to such 
compensation, for laying out said road, as the board of 
supervisors in each of the counties through which said 
road runs may deem sufficient, and no money shall be 
paid out of State treasury therefor. 

Sm. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
lnd after its passage. 

Approved March 22,1860. 

CHAPTER 163. 

[Published April 71 1860.3 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "An act to consolidate and amend 
the act to incorrorate the city of Oshkosh, and the several acts 
amendatory thereto." 

(See Supplement to Loral Laws.) 

CHAPTER 164. 
• 	

[Published March 23, 1880.3 

AN ACT relating to the public schools in the city of Oshkosh. 
(See Supplement to Local Laws.) 

CHAPTER 165. 

Amendment 

[Published March 28, 1860.3 

AN ACT to amend section 8th, of chapter 88, of the Revised Statutes, 
entitled "Of alienation by deed, of the proof and recording of con- ' 
veyaeces, and the cancelling of mortgages." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section eight, of chapter eighty-six, of 
the Revised Statutes, entitled "Of alienation by deed, 
of the proof and recording of conveyances, and the can-
celling of mortgages," is hereby amended, by adding, 
after the word "peace," in the seventh line of said sec-
tion, the words "or clerk of the circuit court." 


